LEGAL REQUEST MEMORANDUM (LRM)

To: [] Matthew Minter, [ Dana E. Olesky ] Elizabeth Alt Russell Ward U] William Harris
County Attorney  Chief Asst County Attorney  Sr Asst County Attorney ~ Asst County Attorney  Asst County Attorney

From: (Name) MARTIN CHERYL (Dept) Community Services - 5225
Last First
(Title) N DIRECTOR (Phone) -
Signature W\ Date  Tuesday, December 20, 2022
/v

The Office of the County Attorney is requested to provide legal assistance as detailed in this
legal request and supporting documents (attached).

Request for: D New Document D Review & Comment D RESUBMIT LRM No.

Approve as to Form l:] Other
Description of Request

Please review as to legal form and sufficiency State of Florida Department of Economic Opportunity (DEO) Federally-Funded Community
development Block Grant CARES (CDBG-CV) Subgrant Agreement between DEO and Marion County with a term of performance from
March 1, 2022 to September 30, 2023. The award amount is $505,729.00.

This grant award will be utilized to fund a Public Facility project between Marion County and Kimberly Center.

For more information or discussion, contact: Same as above
(Name) (Title) (Phone)
Last First
COMPLETION IS REQUESTED BY: (specific date)
Please allow for a MINIMUM of five (5) working days from receipt of LRM:
Agenda ltem? Yes D No
Agenda Deadline Date: Friday, December 23, 2022 Agenda Date: Wednesday, January 4, 2023
9 - O NOT COMPLETE - Office of the County Attorney use ONLY
o, 2022 - 1249P ¥
Outcome: Date Received:
. 2.49/2
Thss  dgreemed 7 appreved a5 f, 12/%2/22

- 4‘*‘4 & Comments addressed. "Starred" areas
“uM - P/‘e o jé n a.}e’ }/Lte incorporated into the Kimberly Center DEO
" oo  [inber l
- CDBG-CV agreement. They do not apply to
r&%q { rOM w/\’/ j %q rr eé ﬂ Far e e / the DEO CDBG-CV Agreement between the
County and the DEO.
e Pd- er~ Sin %j re "IL I( 9 reenn efd’ 12/27/22 - Tash Andriese

Attorney Signature: [A pe W pate 12 / Z 3/2 Z
v 7 - ] 7 ’
Staff Signaturezmméu\‘%éﬁ(iw_w Returned: epartment Admin [ ]Procurement
Completed i . ~
U /:)l f)?gjj C_%S& Rev 12/21/17



Natasha.Andriese
Typewritten Text
Comments addressed.  "Starred" areas incorporated into the Kimberly Center DEO CDBG-CV agreement.  They do not apply to the DEO CDBG-CV Agreement between the County and the DEO.
12/27/22 - Tash Andriese




